

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: A.S.No.385 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	22.07.2024	<u>MB,J & MGP,J</u> Counsel for appellant: Sri B.Raveendra Babu. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2024</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>I.A.No.4 of 2024</u> Delay of 663 days in representing the Appeal is condoned. This application is accordingly ordered. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Issue notice including personal notice to the respondents. List this matter on 27.08.2024. MB,J MGP,J <i>BMS</i>	