

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: **A.S.No.385 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.08.2024	<u>MB,J & MGP,J</u> <i>Counsel for Appellant : Sri B.Raveendra Babu</i> <i>Counsel for Respondents : Sri K.Chenchurami Reddy</i> 42 of the 45 respondents are represented. The proof of service filed by the appellant is yet to reach the Court. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2024</u> Dispensed with. <u>I.A.Nos.4 & 5 of 2024</u> The respondents are permitted to file their counters within 10.09.2024. <u>A.S.No.385 of 2024</u> List this matter on 12.09.2024. The appellant shall serve papers to the respondents by 4.30 P.M. on 28.08.2024. MB,J MGP,J ysk/as	Tr. To IO folder before corrs.

--	--	--	--

