

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.385 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	23.01.2025	<u>MB,J & PSS,J</u> Mr. B.Raveendra Babu, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr. Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> The Court is informed that pleadings are complete in this I.A. for leave being granted to the petitioner to file the Appeal. The petitioner claims to be a third party who is aggrieved by the impugned decree dated 27.03.2019. List this matter on 29.01.2025 to hear the leave to Appeal. The Court is informed that there is I.A.No.5 of 2024 which is for condonation of delay of 375 days in filing the Appeal. I.A.No.5 of 2024 should also be listed on the next date. MB,J PSS,J VSU	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE